Elektrik  •  Elektronik  •  Systemtechnik
Handbuch   ATRF
Präzisionstemperatursensoren mit PT1000- oder PT100-Chip
• für Flüssigkeiten, Festkörper, Luft und Gase
• Anschlußgrößen M6 und M10
• Meßbereich -50 .. +250 °C
• hohe Ansprechgeschwindigkeit und Genauigkeit
• sehr gute chemische und mechanische Beständigkeit

Ω
Elektrik  •  Elektronik  •  Systemtechnik
5. Typen und Bestellschlüssel
Typenschlüssel: ATRF <1> <2> <3> <4> <5>
<1> Sensorkennlinie: 1 • PT1000-Normkennlinie   (1,0 kΩ @ 0 °C)
2 PT100-Normkennlinie   (100 Ω @ 0 °C)
<2> Gewinde: 6 • M6x1,0 - SW10
0 M10x1,0 - SW13
<3> Dichtung: V • O-Ring  Viton / FPM   (grün  /  -20 .. +200 °C)
T O-Ring  Teflon / PTFE   (weiß  /  -50 .. +250 °C)
E O-Ring  EPDM   (schwarz  /  -40 .. +140 °C)
<4> Variante: 0 • Standardausführung
9 Sonderausführung / Kundenspezifikation
<5> Entwicklungsstand: 0 Basisstufe
• = Vorzugstypen
Beispiel:  ATRF16V00 = Temperatursensor Typ ATRF mit PT1000-Sensorchip, Meßbereich bis 250 °C,
Montagegewinde M6 und grüner Dichtung aus Viton für Bauteiltemperaturen bis 200 °C.
Weitere Fertigungsoptionen:
•   Sondergewinde, Meßspitzenlänge oder Material nach Kundenspezifikation
•   Vierleitertechnik
•   Anschlußleitungslänge
•   elektrischer Stecker, z.B. Deutsch ASL, ASU, DTM, M8- / M12-Industriestecker, Lemo u.a.
Alternativprodukte:
•   ATRA sehr schneller NTC-Lufttemperatursensor
•   ATRG Ringfühler / Oberfächentemperatursensor mit PT1000 / PT100-Chip
•   XTRY10 preisgünstiger Automotive-Temperatursensor mit PTC-Kennlinie
•   XTRH Edelstahltemperatursensor / Industriethermistor bis 400°C
Gerne  helfen  wir  Ihnen  bei  der  Auswahl  des  passenden  Sensor  und  informieren  Sie  über  Sonder-
anfertigungen, Zubehör und weitere Produkte.
6. Kontakt
Aamgard Engineering  +49 (0) 203 / 31 75 645
Dipl.-Ing. Michael Bauermeister  +49 (0) 173 / 274 0 277
Grabenstraße 212  info@Aamgard.de
D-47057 Duisburg, Germany  www.Aamgard.de
©  Aamgard Engineering
Aamgard Engineering 5   ATRF   220425 www.Aamgard.de
Elektrik  •  Elektronik  •  Systemtechnik
ENGLISH
1. General
The ATRF from Aamgard Engineering is an universal precision temperature sensor for fluids, solid state,
air and gas applications. The sensors are available with metric M6 regular or M10 fine thread. They stand
out by high accuracy, fast response time, ruggedized construction and good durability also in corrosive
media.
With these sensors temperatures up to 250 °C can be measured permanently. Basically, the components
are suited with PTFE / Teflon wires, as with temperature, chemical and abrasion resistant FPM / Viton
heat shrink. The sensing element either could be a PT1000 or PT100 chip. ATRF temperature sensors
are used in demanding applications in motorsports, industrial engineering and aerospace.
All ATRF temperature sensors are shipped with traceable serial number. Apart the ATRF we can offer
further temperature sensors of  several  specifications.  A  comprehensive  overview and many technical
hints and general information can be found in our bilingual 'Aamgard Manual Temperature Sensors' which
is available for free download.
2. Technical Data
Measurement Range FS -50  .. +250 °C
Sensor Chip / Characteristics
PT1000:    1.0 kΩ @ 0 °C
PT100:       100 Ω  @ 0 °C
Sensor Chip Accuracy ±0.1 K @ 0 °C   /   ±0.5 K @ 250 °C     (1/3 DIN B, DIN EN 60751)
Response Time t63 M6: 3 s     M10: 9 s     (in still water)

Elektrik  •  Elektronik  •  Systemtechnik
5. Types and Order Codes
Type Code: ATRF <1> <2> <3> <4> <5>
-<1> Characteristic: 1 • PT1000 standard characteristic   (1.0 kΩ @ 0 °C)
2 PT100 standard characteristic   (100 Ω @ 0 °C)
-<2> Thread: 6 • M6x1.0 - A/F 10
0 M10x1.0 - A/F 13
<3> Gasket: V • o-ring  Viton / FPM   (green  /  -20 .. +200 °C)
T o-ring  Teflon / PTFE   (white  /  -50 .. +250 °C)
E o-ring  EPDM   (black  /  -40 .. +140 °C)
<4> Variant: 0 • standard make
9 special make / semi-custom specification
<5> Stage of Development: 0 base stage
• = preferential types
Example:  ATRF16V00 = temperature sensor type ATRF with PT1000 sensing chip, measurement range
up to 250 °C, mounting thread M6 and green Viton o-ring for component temperatures up to 200 °C.
Further Production Options:
•   bespoken threads, long tip versions or housings materials to customer specification
•   four wire technology
•   cable length
•   electrical connector, e.g. Deutsch ASL, ASU, DTM, industrial M8 / M12 Lemo et al.
Alternative Products:
•   ATRA very fast response NTC air temperature sensor
•   ATRG ring sensor / surface temperature sensor with PT1000 / PT100 chip
•   XTRY10 low-priced automotive temperature sensor with PTC characteristic
•   XTRH stainless steel sensor / industrial thermistor up to 400°C
We would be pleased to give advise for choosing the right sensor or to inform about bespoken parts
manufacturing, accessories and further products.
6. Contact
Aamgard Engineering  +49 (0) 203 / 31 75 645
Dipl.-Ing. Michael Bauermeister  +49 (0) 173 / 274 0 277
Grabenstraße 212  info@Aamgard.de
D-47057 Duisburg, Germany  www.Aamgard.de
©  Aamgard Engineering
Aamgard Engineering 9   ATRF   220425 www.Aamgard.de